

WAUPACA FOUNDRY, INC.

1955 Brunner Drive P.O. Box 249 Waupaca, WI 54981

PHONE (715) 258-6611

WEB WaupacaFoundry.com

## IMPORTANT: CONTRACTOR INSURANCE

All Contractors, Vendors and Suppliers need LIABILITY INSURANCE to do business with Waupaca Foundry, Inc. This is for your protection as well as ours. We value our working relationship and want to make sure all parties are properly covered. In order to be approved to work on or supply to any Waupaca Foundry, Inc. property, here is what we need:

- ➤ A current Certificate of Insurance ("COI") that names WAUPACA FOUNDRY, INC. as the "Certificate Holder". Be sure to make certain that our full name of WAUPACA FOUNDRY, INC. is properly listed.
- Commercial General Liability coverage of no less than \$1,000,000 per occurrence and \$2,000,000 in aggregate coverage.
- A "Waiver of Subrogation with respect to Worker's Compensation" needs to be stated on the COI.
- Additional requirements for large projects: For individual projects of \$100,000 or more in value, the Commercial General Liability coverage shall be no less than \$5,000,000 per occurrence and WAUPACA FOUNDRY, INC. must be named as an Additional Insured on the COI.
- Additional requirements for trucking contractors: For all companies who provide trucking services or will carry Waupaca Foundry, Inc. property on a vehicle, in addition to the above, WAUPACA FOUNDRY, INC. must be named as an Additional Insured for Commercial Automotive liability on the COI.

Send to: WF.Safety@waupacafoundry.com